# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISP.NET, LLC		07/17/2007	CORPORATION: INDIANA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Qwest Communications International Inc.
Street Address:	1801 California Street
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75145761	IQUEST
Registration Number:	2080534	IQUEST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)383-6755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303.383.6609
Email: teas@qwest.com

Correspondent Name: Qwest Communications International Inc.

Address Line 1: 1801 California Street, Suite 900 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020360-182100US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine P. Searls
Signature:	/cps/
Date:	07/30/2007 TRADEMARK

900083011 REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0335

Total Attachments: 3 source=IQuest assign#page1.tif source=IQuest assign#page2.tif source=IQuest assign#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0336

RECORDATION FO TRADEMA	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ISP.NET, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Qwest Communications  Yes  No
Individual(s) Association   General Partnership X Limited Partnership   Corporation- State: Other   Other See guidelines   Citizenship (see guidelines) Indiana, U.S.A.   Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No   3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):   Execution Date(s) July 17, 2007   X Assignment Merger   Security Agreement Change of Name   Other	Name: International Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1801 California Street City: Denver State: Colorado Country: U.S.A. Zip: 80202  Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/145761	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing IQUEST IQUEST	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No:  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christine P. Searls	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Suite 900	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00
Street Address: 1801 California Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed All associatd fees authorized
City:Denver	8. Payment Information:
State: Colorado Zip: 80202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 303-383-6609	Expiration Date
Fax Number: /303-383-6755	b. Deposit Account Number 210456
Email Address teas@qwest.com  9. Signature:	Authorized User Name Christine P. Searls  7/30/07
Christine P. Searls	Date  Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### EXHIBIT A

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by ISP.NET, LLC d/b/a IQuest Internet; IQuest Internet, LLC; ISP.COM, LLC; Affine Communications, LLC, and IQISP, LLC, all Indiana Limited Liability Companies (collectively referred to as "Assignor"), to Qwest Communications International, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee: all right, title and interest it has or may have in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 2,080,534, United States Trademark Application Serial No. 75/145,761, and any trademarks, trade names and service marks containing the word "qwest" and/or "quest", however stylized, alone or together with other words, symbols or logos, including the mark registered with the Republic of Tunisia on or about August 12, 1996, together with (i) the goodwill symbolized by such trademarks, trade names or service marks, (ii) all rights to seek registrations of such trademarks, trade names or service marks with any government authority or registrar, (iii) and all causes of action, past and future, for infringement of such trademarks, trade names or service marks or for other violations of the rights assigned hereunder.

Assignor covenants and agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional documents and perform any further acts that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed and acknowledged in Indianapolis, Indiana, as of the 17 day of July, 2007.

ISP.NET, LLC d/b/a IQuest Internet
By: IQuest Internet, LLC
By:
Title: MANGEL MEMBER
Date: 7/12/02
IQuest Internet, LLC
By: Dela
Title: MANASITI MEMBER
Date: 7/0/2
***************************************

TRADEMARK REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0338

ISP.COM, LLC
By: IQuest Internet, LLC
By: O Note
Title: MANAS, MEMBER
Date: 7/17/07
Affine Communications, LLC
By:
Title: MEMBER
Date: 7/17/07
IQISP, LLC
By: IQuest Internet, LLC
By: ( )
Title: Masarin Memory
Date: 7/27/19
STATE OF INDIANA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF MARION )
On this 17th tay of July, 2007, before me personally appeared Richard Salewicz who
acknowledged himself/herself to be the authorized agent, directly or indirectly, of ISP.NET, LLC
d/b/a IQuest Internet; IQuest Internet, LLC; ISP.COM, LLC; Affine Communications, LLC, and
IQISP, LLC, all Indiana Limited Liability Companies and that he/she, as such, being duly
authorized to do so, executed this instrument on behalf of such entities.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Michelle Faran
Notary Public MICHELLE L. PARSON
Interface with the

**RECORDED: 07/30/2007** 

CHILIB-973460,1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0339